

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10296/2019

SURAJ VILAS LOHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not been served. However, Ld. Advocate, Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, appearing on behalf of Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar