

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10296/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in WP No. 13843/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SURAJ VILAS LOHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra A. Lokhande, Adv.
Miss. Niyati Sharma , Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh,, learned counsel for the respondent no. 6, the matter stand adjourned.

List these matters after four weeks, as prayed.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER