

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10296/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in WP No. 13843/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SURAJ VILAS LOHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66711/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 30750/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands
adjourned for one week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

